Ms	a Cto	***						
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		nent Recordation Services RECORDATION FOR PATENTS Trademark Office ox 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
Ale	xan	dria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 149199					
Please record the attached document.								
Tot	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
		Hironobu MURATA	NIKON CORPORATION					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	12-1, YURAKUCHO 1-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO, 100-8331 JAPAN					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment Merger						
		Security Agreement Change of Name						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: April 5, 2011						
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/083,093	B. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No					
	C.	Title of Application: <u>IMAGE-CAPTURING I</u>	DEVICE AND IMAGING APPARATUS					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	ame: Mario A. Costantino	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Ac	Idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To a	tement and signature. the bost of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate gind document. Auch Tio A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565 ven D. Jinks, Registration No. 62,760	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 8, 2011					

PATENT REEL: 026103 FRAME: 0306

			ASSIGNME	NT			
		(1)	Hironobu MURATA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	12-1, Yurakucho I-chome, Chi	yoda-ku, TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN			
		and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns an United States of America as defined in 3 tent including any and all provisional, no reissue application(s), and all Letters Pathat may be granted on the invention known	5 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, tent, extensions,				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE-CAPTURING DEVIC	E AND IMAGING APPARATUS			
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		*,	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	***************************************		
		(Atto	mey Docket No. 14	9199			
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of American even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)					
	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)		,					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre	filed	April 8, 2011	tion with any application and any continu	ing, divisional or		
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resulting entire it assignm identifit	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agre applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or or gignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and the 6) Each undersigned here	filed es to exect on, and an ignee may es to exect division th in obtain es to exect ional Con es to perfuited State orizes and o the said that he ha his heirs, s by grants	April 8, 2011 ute all papers necessary in connecty patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connect or ereof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward we ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which mays a patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Packsignee, as Assignee of the entire so the executed, and will not executed executed. The papers and legal represents the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F	tion with any application and any continuous to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may be dication based thereon, for the invention, th such interference. perform any act which may be necessary I Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confidents to issue any and all Letters Patents are interest, and covenants that he has full to, any agreements in conflict herewith, a	uing, divisional or inection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this tany further		
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resulting entire it assignm identifit	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree of the invention a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned author of the invention of this document. In witness whereof, executions and invention of this document.	filed es to exec on, and an ignee may es to exec division th in obtain es to exec ional Con es to perfit inted State orizes and o the said that he ha is by grants y or desira	April 8, 2011 ute all papers necessary in connecty patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective and papers necessary in connective and patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward we ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may so patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Packsignee, as Assignee of the entires not executed, and will not execute accessors, assigns and legal representations of OLIFF & Berridge, Public in order to comply with the runter and undersigned on the date(s) on	tion with any application and any contine to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may be dication based thereon, for the invention, th such interference. perform any act which may be necessary I Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confidents to issue any and all Letters Patents are interest, and covenants that he has full attactives. LC the power to insert on this assignmenters of the United States Patent and Trade	aing, divisional or enection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this t any further mark Office for		
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resulting entire it assignm identifit	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of the invention or continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in a undersigned authorized and interest herein assigned, and then is binding on him and if 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary thin in the interest herein assigned here eation that may be necessary the interest herein assigned here eation that may be necessary the interest herein assigned here eation that may be necessary the interest herein assigned here eation that may be necessary the interest herein assigned here eation that may be necessary the interest herein assigned here eation that may be necessary the interest herein assigned here eation that may be necessary the interest herein assigned here eation that may be necessary the interest herein as in the interest herein assigned here eation that may be necessary the interest herein as in the interest herei	filed es to exec on, and an ignee may es to exec division th in obtain es to exec ional Con es to perfit inted State orizes and o the said that he ha is by grants y or desira	April 8, 2011 ute all papers necessary in connecty patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective and papers necessary in connective and patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward we ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may so patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Packsignee, as Assignee of the entires not executed, and will not execute accessors, assigns and legal representations of OLIFF & Berridge, Public in order to comply with the runter and undersigned on the date(s) on	tion with any application and any continuous to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may be dication based thereon, for the invention, th such interference. perform any act which may be necessary I Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confidents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the interest, and covenants that he has full the, any agreements in conflict herewith, a sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignments of the United States Patent and Trade	aing, divisional or enection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this t any further mark Office for		
reissue applica any app the Ass claims reexam resultin entire i. assignn identifi recorda	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass. 2) Each undersigned agree of the invention a grant of a valid Ur. 5) Each undersigned author of the invention of this document. In witness whereof, executions and invention of this document.	filed es to exec on, and an ignee may es to exec division th in obtain es to exec ional Con es to perfe inted State orizes and o the said that he ha ha by grants y or desira	April 8, 2011 ute all papers necessary in connecty patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective and papers necessary in connective and papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria and laffirmative acts which may so patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Patentials and well not executed, and will not execute and connective firm of OLIFF & Berridge, public in order to comply with the rule undersigned on the date(s) op	tion with any application and any contine to to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may be dication based thereon, for the invention, th such interference. perform any act which may be necessary I Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confidents to issue any and all Letters Patents are interest, and covenants that he has full attactives. LC the power to insert on this assignmenters of the United States Patent and Trade	aing, divisional or enection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this t any further mark Office for		
reissue applica any app the Ass claims reexam resultin entire i assignn identifi recorda	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or eignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible 5) Each undersigned agree in a second agree in every way possible 5) Each undersigned auther grown said application(s) to the second agree in a second application and it is binding on him a	filed es to exect on, and an ignee may es to exect division th in obtain es to exect ional Conn es to perfei inted State orizes and o the said that he ha is heirs, s by grants y or desira	April 8, 2011 ute all papers necessary in connec y patent(s) issuing thereon, and al deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connec ereof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward we ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may is patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pa Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execu- executed.	tion with any application and any continuous to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may be dication based thereon, for the invention, the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary I Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confidents to issue any and all Letters Patents are interest, and covenants that he has full atte, any agreements in conflict herewith, a sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment les of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).	uing, divisional or enection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this t any further mark Office for (SEAL)		
reissue applica any app the Ass claims reexam resultin entire i assignm identifi recorda Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of the invention or continuation or eignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in every way possible or provisions of the Internat 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and the internation of this document. In witness whereof, exec	filed es to exec on, and an ignee may es to exec division th in obtain es to exec ional Con es to perfu inted State or izes and o the said that he ha is heirs, s by grants y or desira	April 8, 2011 ute all papers necessary in connecty patent(s) issuing thereon, and all deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connective and papers necessary in connective and papers and documents and wention for Protection of Industria and all affirmative acts which may so patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Patentials and well not executed, and will not execute and connective as not executed, and will not execute and the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, public in order to comply with the runtie undersigned on the date(s) on Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any application and any continuous to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may be dication based thereon, for the invention, the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary I Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confidents to issue any and all Letters Patents to interest, and covenants that he has full to, any agreements in conflict herewith, a sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).	aing, divisional or enection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this t any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue applica any app the Ass claims reexam resultin entire i assignn identifi recorda Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of the invention or continuation of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree in a side of the Internat 5) Each undersigned author of the Internation agrant of a valid Uniterest herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned, and the is binding on him and if 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary the interest herein assigned here cation that may be necessary the interest herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned here cation that may be necessary the interest herein assigned, and the interest herein assigned action that may be necessary the interest herein assigned. Appl. \$\frac{1}{2} \times \frac{1}{2} \	filed es to exec on, and an ignee may es to exec division th in obtaini es to exec ional Con est to perfe inted State orizes and that he ha is heirs, s by grants y or desira	April 8, 2011 ute all papers necessary in connec y patent(s) issuing thereon, and al deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connec ereof, or any patent or reissue ap ing evidence and going forward w ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may is patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pa Assignee, as Assignee of the entir is not executed, and will not execu- uccessors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F ible in order to comply with the ru- ine undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any application and any continuous to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may be dication based thereon, for the invention, th such interference. perform any act which may be necessary I Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confidents to issue any and all Letters Patents are interest, and covenants that he has full ate, any agreements in conflict herewith, a sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment les of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).	aing, divisional or inection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this t any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resultin entire i assignm identifi recorda Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of the continuation or dignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned author from said application(s) to the terest herein assigned, and nent is binding on him and 16) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execting the continuation of the continuati	filed es to exec on, and an ignee may es to exec division th in obtain is to exec ional Con es to perfe inted State or izes and o the said that he ha is heirs, s by grants y or desira	April 8, 2011 ute all papers necessary in connec y patent(s) issuing thereon, and al deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connec ereof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward we inte all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria irra all affirmative acts which may is patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Pa Assignee, as Assignee of the entir is not executed, and will not execu- executed, and will not execu- executed, and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & Berridge, F while in order to comply with the ru in undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	tion with any application and any continuous to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may be dication based thereon, for the invention, the such interference. perform any act which may be necessary I Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confidents to issue any and all Letters Patents to interest, and covenants that he has full to, any agreements in conflict herewith, a sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).	aing, divisional or enection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this t any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
reissue applica any applica any applica claims reexam resultine entire i assignn identifi recorda Date Date Date Date Date Date	Identification for filed applications 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the inventions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agree of the invention or continuation of the internat 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) that the internation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) that the internation on him and it 6) Each undersigned here cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, exec	filed es to exec on, and an ignee may es to exec division th in obtain es to exec ional Con es to perfi inted State orizes anc o the said that he ha is heirs, s by grants y or desira	April 8, 2011 ute all papers necessary in connec y patent(s) issuing thereon, and al deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in connec ereof, or any patent or reissue app ing evidence and going forward we ute all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may is patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pa Assignee, as Assignee of the entire is not executed, and will not execu- uccessors, assigns and legal repre- the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, F ible in order to comply with the ru- ine undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	tion with any application and any continuous to execute separate assignments in contion with any interference which may be dication based thereon, for the invention, th such interference. perform any act which may be necessary I Property or similar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confidents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the interest, and covenants that he has full the, any agreements in conflict herewith, a sentatives. LC the power to insert on this assignment is of the United States Patent and Trade posite the undersigned name(s).	aing, divisional or inection with such declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this t any further mark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		

Witness _ Witness _

PATENT

N090071